22 Labor-Pmdtrction,Tnnsntission,Distnbution LAB-PTD 0.58748017 0.41251993

23 35,106,770 24,651,451 -

24

25 Labor pxludingA&G IABXAO 0.60608653 0.39391347

26 42,284,846 27,482,166

27

28 Total Labor LABOR 0.60562043 0.39437957

29 58,696,384 38,223,041

30

31 Hobbs/Seminole Customers CUST-11/S 0.17671468 0.82328532

32 4981 13,888

33

34 Retail Revenue REV-RET 0.294363078 0.70363692

35 310.173,286 743,536,601

36 -
37 Wholesale Revenue RBV-W11L 0.60939520 0:39060480

38 305,532,637 195,837,635

39
40 Ra[oBase Excluding Cash WoridngCapital RBXCWC 0.58647155 0.41352845

41 988,313,782 696,872,447

42
43 All Texas Retail TJC 1.00000000 0.00000000

44 ! -
45
46 All New Mexico Retail NM 0.00000000 1.00000000

47 0 1

48

49 All Wholesale WHIS 0.00000000 1.00000000

50 0 1

51

52 NA9OIUKS Pit-Tax Income PT1 0.00000000 1.00000000

53 0 19,885,364

54

55 No Allocation R'/A 0.00000000 0.00000000

Exhibit SPS-AXM 8-27
Page 45 of 74

Atttehmeatl7.W.Rt
Paae56of61

159

Exhibit SPS-AXM 8-27
Page 46 of 74

Southwestern Public Service Company
Allowed Cost of Capital - Texas
At September 30, 2005

Attachment TLW-RI
Page 2 of 61

Line Pro Forma Adjusted
No. Description Per Books Adiustments Capital

1 Long Teim Debt 826,800,000 (21,985,653) 804,814,347
2
3 Preferred Trust Securities 0 0 0
4
5 Common Equity 842,000,392 0 842,000,392
6
7 Total 1,668,800,392 (21,985,653) 1,646,814,739
8
9
10
11 Composite
12 Ratio Cost Cost
13

14 Long Term Debt 48.87% 6.32% 3.09%
15

16 Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
17

18 Common Equity 51.13% 11.30% 5.78%
19

20 Total 100.00% 8.87%

160

Exhibit SPS-AXM 8-27
Page 47 of 74

I tPI

-

- - • •

u

^'^^^^^ • .

• 1^ .^ p m;^0 r °. w M^ ° g^ .

• ' o ^e^On ^^^ ^1^ ^m'lRC^i
r M1^ ^

. ' . .

'

.

^ ^ ^^ T Y1 M^ O^ ^+ 33dtltltl p

v

. ' O. 0.0 O O O O O O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.8 . . .

. •

°^.^ ^. ' • • •
MOlM Nl^

p^yp N.YI^ qY^ m

. .

. . P1 v$'=•^o ^n^w.^^•6L {^^ ^^ VVV^^°E^qY M^
_

n. e^ co • "' v^ '^ . .

. ^ ' ' • -

^ ^ ^ . ^ •.^^^^
^ll A^

[…]

-19 ConstruetiamR'otk ioPmgcss C1VlP O.U0000000 0.00OOOOUO
20.- 0
21
22 IAbOr=PrododioqTianmiulm,Disldbolfm LAB-PTD 038748017 O.AI251983.

23 35.106,770 244.651.451

24
25 1abOrSuludigA&G IABXAII 0.60608653 0.39391347

26 . 42284,846: 27,E2,166

17
28 Total Labor LABOR 0.60562043. - 0.39437957
29 " . . 58^6,384 38,22;,041-

30
.

31 llablul3cmao]e Costmxm CUST H/8 0.17671468 0.82328532

.32 . 2.981, 13;888
33
34 RNail Rcrmna REV RET 0.29430076 0.70563692

35 310,173,286 743,53601
36 .
37 VVhdewleRerenae RSV WHL 0.60939520- 039060480
39 . 303;532,637 195,837,635
39 - -

.40 RsteBaugxdudfiBCmLyVoflonBC+pIW. ' RB7CCyvc -058647155 .0.41352845
41 ' - 988r313,782. . 696,872.447

.42 ' . .
43 A1ITaros Rs1ei1 . -7X 1.00000000 0A0000000

44 - 1 -
• 45. -

46 A1l14cwMeuiooReuil NM 0A000b000 1.00000000 ._
47 - 0 1

•
.48

. .

49 AllWfiolesaIa WH1S 0.00000000 - 1.00000000
30 0 • 1

51
52 NM/OIVICSPcie-TaxlKane fTl 0.00000000 1.00000000

53 0 19,885A64
54,
IS •NoAAocauon - WA 0.60000m 0.00000b00

177

Exhibit SPS-AXM 8-27
Page 64 of 74

Southwestern .Public Service Company
Allowed Cost of Capital - Texas
At December 31, 2007

Attachment TLW-RR-1
Page 2 of 73

Line Pro Forma Adjusted
No. Description Per Books Adfustments Capital

1 Long Term Debt 776,800,000 (16,113,345) 760,686,655
2

3 Preferred Trust Securities 0 0 0
4
5 Common Equity 792,158,446 0 792,158,446
6
7 Total 1,568,958,446 (16,113,345) 1,552,845,101
8
9

10
11 Composite
12 Ratio Cost Cost
13

14 Long Term Debt 48.99% 6.34% 3.11%
15
16 Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
17
18 Common Equity 51.01% 11.25% 5.74%
19

20 Total 100.00% 8.85%

178

Exhibit SPS-AXM 8-27
Page 65 of 74

Southwestern Public Service Company
Allowed Cost of Capital - Texas
At December 31, 2009

Line Pro Forma Adjusted

No. Description Per Books Adiustments Capital

I Long Term Debt 926,800,000 (12,839,847) 913,960,153

2
3 . Preferred Trust Securities . 0 0 0

4
5 Common Equity 951,356,946 0 951,356,946

6
7 Total 1,878,156,946 (12,839,847) 1,865,317,099

8
9
10

11 Composite

12 Ratio Cost Cost

13-
14 Long Term Debt 49.00% 7.05% 3.45%

15
16 Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00°/u 0.00%
17
18 Common Equity 51.00% 11.35% 5.79%
19
20 Total 100.00% 9.24%

179

Exhibit SPS-AXM 8-27
Page 66 of 74

Sontbmstern Public Senice Company
Allocation Factors
12 Months Ended December31, 2009

Line SPP Transmission
\a Description Alloator Texas prolects All others

I Demand -12 Coincident Ptak - Ptoducliar(t15') 12CP-PROD 031336827 0.00000000 OA8663173
2 2,117,217 - 2,006^51
3
4 Demand -12 Coincident Peat - Tiansndssion (W) 12CP-TRAN 0.47244576 - OS2755424
5 • " 2,117,217 - 2,364,180